"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Guardian Accounting 
Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate of the County of Kings, be fixed at two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution, and 
fixes the salary of the Guardian Accounting Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate 
of the County of Kings, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
anuu ll. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Salaries and Offices. 
No. 702. 

Whereas, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment at a meeting held June 6, 1902, 
adopted the following resolution: 

"Resolved, That we, the members of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, in

[...]

:,nd Allied Hospitals in position.-, which pay less than seven hundred and fifty dollars 
t'71o) per annum, at seven hundred and fifty dollars ($750) per annum. 

\h'Itich was referred to the Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

No. 705. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($145,000), the proceeds to be used 
for the construction and equipment of interior public baths and the acquisi-
tion of sites therefor in The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
tieetton 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

—anci that when authority shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of one hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($145,000), the proceeds 
thereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 706. 
,AN ORDIN.ANCE providing or an issue of Corporate Stock in the s:mi of four 

hnnolred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000), the proceeds to be

[...]

anwuut and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding four 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000) for the purpose of providing 
means to pay for the construction of new buildings under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Health, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue said Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding four hundred 
and twenty-five thousand dollars ($.425.000)•" 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 707. 
AN ORDINANCE providing fcr all issue of Corporate Stock in the suet of $lo,000, 

the proceeds to be used to provide means for the construction of an Armory 
for Troop "C" in the Borough of Brooklyn.

[...]

tion of the building is necessary for The proper ventilation, sanitary condition and 
use of the building and that both the Judges and District Attorney earnestly request 
the appropriation. 

They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000) the proceeds to be used for the completion u,f 
the construction of the Criminal Court Building in the Borough of Mau-
hattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the following

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
4uested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the amount 
at twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of defraying the cost of 
making necessary repairs to the City Hall in the Borough of Manhattan. 

HERBERT PARSONS,. WILLIAM T. JAMES, FREDERICK W. I.ONG-
FELLOW, JOHN L. FLORENCE, JAMES H. McINNES, TIMOT11Y P. 
SULLIVAN, JAMES F. GAFFNEY, Committee on Finance.

[...]

Resolved, 'i b,tt lour.Want to the provisions of sub-division 8, section 188 of the 
(;rcater New 'lurk Charter, ilic Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the following purposes of the 
1)eparttuent of Health: 
Alterations, repairs, etc., in the Department Building at Fifty-fifth 

street and Sixth avenue, including the construction of a fireproof 
vault for the preservation of the records of births, marriages and